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SERVICE LIST 
(AS OF MAY 1, 2025) 

 

CHAITONS LLP 

5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON, M2N 7E9 
 
George Benchetrit (LSO# 34163H) 
Tel: (416) 218-1141 
Email: george@chaitons.com 
 
David Im (LSO# 89765G) 
Tel: (416) 218-1124 
Email: dim@chaitons.com 
 
Lawyers for Chief Executive Officer of The 

Financial Services Regulatory Authority of 
Ontario 

 

PAUL J. DAFFERN LAW FIRM 

48 High Street 
Barrie, ON, L4N 1W4 
 
Paul Daffern (LSO# 38484M) 
Tel:  705-725-9670 
 
Email: paul.daffern@daffernlaw.com  
 
Lawyers for Sussman Mortgage Funding 
Inc., 2486976 Ontario Inc., and 1981361 
Ontario Inc. 
 

FOGLER RUBINOFF LLP 
40 King Street West Suite 2400 
Toronto, ON, M5H 3Y2 
 
Milton Davis 
Email: mdavis@foglers.com 
 
Teodora Obradovic 
Email: tobradovic@foglers.com  
 
Lawyers for Logpin Investments Limited, 
The Goldfarb Corporation, Gary 
Goldfarb, Jeffrey Goldfarb, Suzy S. 
Greenspan and Julianna Greenspan  
 
 
 

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
100 Wellington St W #3200 
Toronto, ON, M5K 1K7 
 
 
DJ Miller (LSO# 34393P)  
Email: djmiller@tgf.ca   
 
Derek Harland (LSO# 79504N)  
Email: dharland@tgf.ca   
 
Lawyers for Logpin Investments Limited, 
The Goldfarb Corporation, Gary 
Goldfarb, and Jeffrey Goldfarb 
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CP LLP 
TD North Tower 
77 King Street West, Suite 700 
 
Michael Crampton 
Email: mcrampton@cpllp.com  
 
Elliot Birnboim  
Email: ebirnboim@cpllp.com  
 
Lawyers for Jack Tepperman, Jordana 
Hoppe and the Tepperman Family Trust 
 

BOOK ERSKINE LLP  
500-360 Bay Street  
Toronto, ON, M5H 2V6  
 
Hilary Book (LSO# 524791) 
Tel: 416-613.9161  
Email: hilary@be-law.ca   
 
Lawyers for Stephen Shefsky, Rita Shefsky 
and Samantha Shefsky  

 

RICKETTS HARRIS LLP 
250 Yonge Street, Suite 2200 
Toronto, ON, M5B 2L7 
 
Gary Luftspring (LSO# 19972M) 
Email: gluftspring@rickettsharris.com  
Tel: 647-288-3362 
 
Pavle Masic (LSO# 62275F) 
Email: pmasic@rickettsharris.com 
Tel: 647-260-2201 
 
Lawyers for Robert Green Investors 
 

AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay St., Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON, M5J 2T9 
 
Steven L. Graff (LSO# 31871V) 
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com  
Tel: 416.865.7726 
 
Matilda Lici (LSO# 79621D) 

Email: mlici@airdberlis.com  
 
Lawyers for Certain Investors 

HGR GRAHAM PARTNERS LLP 
190 Cundles Road East, Suite 107 
Barrie, ON, L4M 4S5 
 
Riley Brooks 
Email: rbrooks@hgrgp.ca 
 
Marcey Kingdon 
Email: marceyk@hgrgp.ca  
 
Lawyers for Teresa Vincent, Laura 
Vincent, 2578709 Ontario Ltd. and UCA 
Branding Inc. 
 

FRIEDMAN LAW PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 
150 Ferrand Dr 
North York, ON, M3C 3Z2 
 
Judy Hamilton 
Email: jh@friedmans.ca  
 
Lawyers for Jeffrey Citron PC and WFE 

Investments Corp. 
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ROBINS APPLEBY LLP 
120 Adelaide St W #2600 
Toronto, ON, M5H 1T1 
 
Leor Margulies 
Email: lmargulies@robapp.com  
 
Samuel Mosonyi 
Email: smosonyi@robapp.com  
 
Lawyers for Ballymore Building (Innisfill) 
Corporation 
 

GOLDMAN SLOAN NASH AND HABER 
LLP 
480 University Ave 
Toronto, ON, M5G 1V2 
 
Robert Malen 
Email: malen@gsnh.com  
 
Lawyers for 2114568 Ontario Inc., Alliance 
Homes Ltd., Alex Troop, and Waterways 

of Muskoka Ltd. 

CLYDE & CO 
401 Bay Street #2500 
Toronto, ON, M5H 2Y4 
 
Mark Mandelker 
Email: mark.mandelker@clydeco.ca 
 
Lawyers for Sussman Mortgage Funding 
and Sandford Sussman in the proceeding 
bearing Court File No.: CV-25-00740475-

00CL 
 

DENTONS LLP 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
77 King St W, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON, M5K 0A1 
 
Robert Kennedy (LSO# 47407O) 
Email: Robert.kennedy@dentons.com  
 
Lawyers for the Proposed Receiver, B. 
Riley Farber Inc. 

 
 
 

B. RILEY FARBER INC. 
150 York Street, Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON, M5H 3S5 
 
Richard Williams 
Email: rwilliams@brileyfin.com  
 
Allan Nackan 
Email: anackan@brileyfin.com  
 
Proposed Receiver 
 

LOOPSTRA NIXON  
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2800 
Toronto, ON, M3H 3P5 
 
Graham Phoenix 
Email: gphoenix@ln.law  
 
Lawyers for Certain Investors 
 

mailto:lmargulies@robapp.com
mailto:smosonyi@robapp.com
mailto:malen@gsnh.com
mailto:mark.mandelker@clydeco.ca
mailto:Robert.kennedy@dentons.com
mailto:rwilliams@brileyfin.com
mailto:anackan@brileyfin.com
mailto:gphoenix@ln.law


- 4 - 

 
DOC#12312898v1 

GIONET FAIRLEY WOOD LLP 
152 Bayfield St 
Barrie, ON, L4M 3B5 
 
Carole Redmond 
Email: credmond@gfwlaw.ca 
 
Scott Fairley 
Email: sfairley@gfwlaw.ca 
 
Brooke Florian 
Email: bflorian@gfwlaw.ca 
 
Jessica Fonseca 
Email: jfonseca@gfwlaw.ca 
 
Lawyers for Cathy Horne and Marcus 
Kremer 
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Email Service List  
(as of May 1, 2025) 
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